

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9148-9149/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-04-2020 in WPPIL No. 183/2019 and WPPIL No. 185/2019 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS GUNTAPALLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72088/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72087/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 95311/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 94143/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 96997/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 96384/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 72088/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 96377/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 97335/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 86569/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 72087/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 96995/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12912-12913/2020 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104352/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104349/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 16-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For parties

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ishita Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra M. Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. K. V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atmaram nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.N. Bhushan, AAG.
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karumanchi Indraneel Babu, Adv.
Mr. Shobit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. L. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. U. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for respondent No. 1.

List the matters after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR