www.ecourtsindia.com

```
ITEM NO.10 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A
```

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9148-9149/2020

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SRINIVAS GUNTAPALLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO.114591 OF 2020 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS IN SLP (C) Nos.12912-12913 of 2020 is to be listed] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12912-12913/2020 (XII-A)

IA No. 114591/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 08-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Arindam ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) No. 12912-12913/2020

www.ecourtsindia.com

The Application (IA No. 114591/2020) for deletion of proforma respondent nos. 2 to 15 and 2 to 18, is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

2

Cause Title be amended accordingly.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)